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What to Provide in the Annotated Outline for Each Section: 
 
Background 

• A series of bullet points defining what citizens most need to understand 
about the issue, its importance in planning for the ILC, and its 
relevance to the community. This will likely be transformed into a 
narrative description in the final report. 

• Identify ideas for graphics or visuals that will need to be incorporated 
into the final report. 

 
Key Community Concerns 

• A series of bullet points to identify what is most important to the 
community and what they would most need to know. This will likely 
stay as bullet points that are further developed and explained in the 
final report. 

 
Recommendations 

• A bullet point briefly describing each specific action that the Task Force 
would recommend to the laboratory in planning and implementing the 
ILC. Remember that we do not need to have the answers to all 
technical questions, just define what needs to be answered and how it 
should be done and communicated. This will likely stay as bullet points 
that are further developed and explained in the final report. 

 
Note that the Introduction will not follow the above format, but will likely be a 
series of bullet points of the key themes and issues that need to be covered in 
the introduction.  
 
 
Team 1. 
Introduction 
Bringing the ILC to Fermilab 
William Batte, williambatte@aol.com
Jayme Muenz, muenz3@hotmail.com
Eric Schwarze, eschwarz@aurora.edu
Harry Weerts, weerts@anl.gov
Herman White, hwhite@fnal.gov
 
Team 2. 
Community Outreach 

mailto:williambatte@aol.com
mailto:muenz3@hotmail.com
mailto:eschwarz@aurora.edu
mailto:weerts@anl.gov
mailto:hwhite@fnal.gov


Timing 
Sally Arnold, sally.arnold@ch.doe.gov
Vicki Danklefsen, danklefsen@sbcglobal.net
Kent Mutchler, kmutchler@geneva304.org
 
Team 3.  
Siting the ILC  
Off-Site Facilities 
John Carlson, jc@carlson-tool.com
Charles McCormick, cmccormi@kaneland.org
Ruben Pineda, rpineda@auroratristate.com
Roger Vernon, roger.vernon@ameritech.net
 
Team 4. 
Construction 
Worker Safety and Public Health 
Environment 
Ron Bedard, ronbedard@comcast.net
John Brining, jb@cisco.org
Marge Brown, marg@setfast.net
Brett Larson, pumpman950@aol.com
Dan Lobbes, dlobbes@theconservationfoundation.org
Marguerite Millen, molliemillen@att.net
Terri Voitik, terri@voitik.net
 
Team 5. 
Economics 
Political  
Lessons Learned 
David Brummel, davidbrummel@warrenville.il.us
Craig Jones, dakotajones@comcast.net
Herman White, hwhite@fnal.gov
Jim Zay, jzay@dupageco.org
 
To be Assigned: 
Philip Bus, busphil@co.kane.il.us
Emily Demar, emily@saltijeral-demar.org
Michael Herlihy III, mjhsjh@comcast.net
Michelle Nichols-Yehling, nichols520@aol.com
Joe Suchecki, issuesman50@yahoo.com
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